## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Ammar N. Chinwalla | 08/27/2012     |
| Bruce E. Campbell  | 10/01/2012     |
| Rodrigo R. Roesch  | 09/19/2012     |
| Yinqing Ma         | 08/15/2012     |
| Julia Lee Gregg    | 08/15/2012     |
| Virgil L. Metzger  | 09/13/2012     |
| Brian M. Reinhart  | 08/30/2012     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Three Lakes Drive             |
| City:           | Northfield                    |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                      |
| Postal Code:    | 60093-2753                    |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13554604 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

502080689

**Fax Number**: 3122772397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-102378-US

REEL: 029056 FRAME: 0177

**PATENT** 

13554604

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                         | Calista J. Mitchell |
|--|---------------------|
| Total Attachments: 8                       |                     |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 1.tif               |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 2.tif               |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 3.tif               |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 4.tif               |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 5.tif               |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif |                     |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 7.tif               |
| source=102378-ExecutedAssignment#page      | 8.tif               |

PATENT REEL: 029056 FRAME: 0178

Attorney Docket 1410-102378-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, AMMAR N. CHINWALLA, of Gurnee, Illinois, BRUCE E. CAMPBELL, of Glenview,

Illinois, RODRIGO R. ROESCH, of Green Bay, Wisconsin, YINQING MA, of Bethesda, Maryland,

JULIA LEE GREGG, of Munich, Germany, VIRGIL L. METZGER, of Vernon Hills, Illinois, and BRIAN

M. REINHART, of Streamwood, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS

LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive,

Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States

patent application entitled

METHODS FOR REDUCING VISCOSITY AND DELAYING ONSET OF COLD GELATION
OF HIGH SOLIDS CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS

Application Number 13/554,604, filed July 20, 2012; and in and to all patent and all convention

and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all

rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom,

and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries

throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action

and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents

necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the

above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 8

PATENT

**REEL: 029056 FRAME: 0179** 

| 1 1 th   |
|--|
| August 27th 2012 Line Cliffe   |
| () Ammar N. Chinwalla  |
| n de la companya de<br>La companya de la co  |
| State of TUINOIS ) SS Notery Public - State of Milesia   |
| County of  |
| en e   |
| On AUGUST 27, 2012, before me, EIJEN M. HOLZ   |
| a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared AMMAR N. CHINWALLA, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the   |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the  |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.   |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.   |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lilen M Jal  |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lilen M Hotary Public  |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lilen M Jal  |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lilen M Hotary Public  |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  With the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  ANNARY 2, 2016 |
| same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lilen Made Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  ANNAMY 2, 2016   |

| October 1, 2 , 2012  | Den & Confull Bruce E. Campbell  |
|--|--|
| State of <u>Illnois</u> ) ss  County of <u>Cook</u> )  |  |
| On October 1 , 2012, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personall known by me (or proved to me on the basis of sname is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his sentity upon behalf of which the person acted, executively with the person acted, executively many than and official seal. | satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose d acknowledged to me that he executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the |
| Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 11/10/13   |  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13  |  |

| September 19m, 2012   | Rodrigo R. Roesch   |
|---|---|
| State of Wacondum ) ss County of Brown )  |   |
| On Stomber 19, 2012, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personall known by me (or proved to me on the basis of some is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his some entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executively with the person acted, executively with the person acted. | y appeared RODRIGO R. ROESCH, personally atisfactory evidence) to be the person whose d acknowledged to me that he executed the ignature on the instrument the person, or the |
| Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 04/07/2013  |   |
| JULIE A WIEBER Notary Public State of Wisconsin   |   |

| August 15th, 2012 Yinqing Ma  |
|---|
| State of Maryland ) ss County of St. Mary's )   |
| On August 15, 2012, before me, Lynthia A. Wise, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared YINQING MA personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
| Notary Public   |

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

| August 15 20   | Julia Lee Gregg   |
|--|---|
|  | day of, 2012<br>nown to me to be the person named in this assignment. |
| Ton By First Witness (Signature)                       | Second Witness (Signature)  |
| Tori Brongarden  First Witness Name (Tymed or Printed) | Second Witness Name (Timed or Printed)                                |

| Sept. 13, 2012, 2012   | Virgil L. Metzger Virgil L. Metzger  |
|--|--|
| State of   |  |
| On Sept 13, 2012, before a Notary Public in and for said State, personal known by me (or proved to me on the basis of some is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his some entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executive. | atisfactory evidence) to be the person whose<br>d acknowledged to me that he executed the<br>ignature on the instrument the person, or the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |  |
| Lynn A. McGlous<br>Notary Public<br>My Commission Expires: Move mleer 16   | 0,2013   |
| OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/13  |  |

| August 30 , 2012   | Brian M. Reinhart   |
|--|---|
| State of   | OFFICIAL SEAL FRANK GIL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/07/15  |
| a Notary Public in and for said State,<br>known by me (or proved to me on the<br>name is subscribed to the within instru | personally appeared BRIAN M. REINHART, personally basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose ument and acknowledged to me that he executed the at by his signature on the instrument the person, or the acted, executed the instrument. |
| Notary Public  |   |

My Commission Expires: